CERTIFICATE TO 2023 NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT ROLL

BLACK CREEK HILLS WATER SYSTEM MSBU

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the Chairman of the Board, or authorized agent of the Board of County Commissioners located in Clay County, Florida; as such, I have satisfied myself that all property included or includable on the Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll for the aforesaid County is properly assessed so far as I have been able to ascertain; and that all required extensions on the above described roll to show the non-ad valorem assessments attributable to the property listed therein have been made pursuant to law.

I further certify that, upon completion of this Certificate and the attachment of same to the herein described Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll as a part thereof, said Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll will be delivered to the Tax Collector of this County.

In witness whereof, I have subscribed this Certificate and caused the same to be attached to and made a part of the above described Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll this the 22nd day of August, 2023.

Received this _____ day of _____, 2023.

DIANE HUTCHINGS CLAY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

By:

Stephanie Davis Tax Manager Betsy Condon, Chairman, Clay County Board of County Commissioners

ATTEST:

Tara S. Green, Clay County Clerk of Court and Comptroller Ex Officio Clerk to the Board

	1 AU Parcels	2 AU Parcels	Totals
Parcels	51	2	53
AU	51	4	55
\$210.44/ AU	\$10,732.44	\$841.76	\$11,574.20

F:\MHS\Msbu\black creek hills\2023\BLACK CREEK HILLS Certificate 2023.docx